

DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd Finchley Avenue Mildenhall, Suffolk, IP28 7BG Phone +44 (0) 1638 712 288

www.cmtg.com | sales@djbinstruments.com

Statement Date: 30th May 2023

Compliance to REACH Regulation EC No 1907/2006

Products Covered: All products manufactured and sold by DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd.

DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd certifies that, to the best of its knowledge, all products that it manufactures and supplies do not contain Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) found on the Candidate List (as of 25th June 2020) in a concentration greater than 0.1% weight by weight.

DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd ensure compliance by maintaining up to date record of compliance statements from its material suppliers.

For and on behalf of DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd

Joannattill

Joanna Hill

General Manager of DJB Instruments (UK) Ltd